## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY LEGISLATIVE FISCAL NOTE

BILL NUMBER: House Bill 713

SHORT TITLE: Mitchell Tax Collector Appointed

**SPONSOR(S):** Representative G. Thompson

Expenditures: Increase ( ) Decrease ( )
Revenues: Increase ( ) Decrease ( ) FISCAL IMPACT:

No Impact (X)

No Estimate Available ( )

FUND AFFECTED: General Fund ( ) Highway Fund ( ) Local Fund ( )

Other Fund ( )

BILL SUMMARY: An act to repeal a 1992 local act which would have called a referendum on the question of electing the Mitchell County Tax Collector.

EFFECTIVE DATE: Upon Ratification

PRINCIPAL DEPARTMENT(S)/PROGRAM(S) AFFECTED: Mitchell County Board of

Elections

## FISCAL IMPACT

<u>FY</u>	<u>FY</u>	<u>FY</u>	<u>FY</u>	<u>FY</u>
93-94	94-95	95-96	96-97	97-98

**EXPENDITURES** 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

STATE FUNDS

FEDERAL FUNDS

LOCAL FUNDS

OTHER FUNDS

RECEIPTS/FEES

## POSITIONS:

ASSUMPTIONS AND METHODOLOGY: The assumption is that if a referendum were held it would be held as part of a countywide election. Since the referendum would not be a single issue referendum conducted by a single paper ballot vote it would not have any significant fiscal impact on the Board of Elections in Mitchell County.

SOURCES OF DATA: The North Carolina Board of Elections, and the Mitchell County Board of Elections.

## TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS:

FISCAL RESEARCH DIVISION

733-4910

PREPARED BY: Denese D. Lavender

APPROVED BY: Thomas L. Covington TOMC

**DATE:** April 12, 1993

[FRD#002]

Official
Fiscal Research Division Publication

Signed Copy Located in the NCGA Principal Clerk's Offices